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HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA
Chambers of the honourable Madam Justice Kooverjie J

Room 119, Palace of Justice Tel no: 012 3159017
Email: snaude@judiciary.org.za / naude.zettie@gmail.com

Dear Sir/Madam
UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT — MAHOSI J — 27 MAY 2024

Kindly take note that the honourable Madam Justice Mahosi will be in the unopposed motion
court on Monday, 27 May 2024. The respective unopposed motion roll is attached hereto below.

Kindly be informed the hearing will be in open court __ at 10:00.

Counsel appearing for the first time before the honourable Madam Justice Mahosi may introduce
themselves in her office on the 2™ floor of the Pretoria High Court, room 2.7, at 09:45.

Please ensure that all the relevant documents are uploaded onto Caselines timeously. All parties
are requested to bring one copy of the draft order to court, clearly indicating that the matter was
dealt with in open court. Please ensure that the Judge’s name is correctly indicated at the top of
the draft order (“MAHOSI J”), as well as the date of hearing. The case nr must also be correct
on the draft order and all information on the draft order must be checked against the notice
of motion or other documents uploaded onto Caselines.

All draft orders will be signed in court immediately by the honourable Justice Mahosi. After court
the draft orders will be signed by the registrar and be uploaded within 7 days from the date of
hearing or as soon as possible. Should any party not receive an outcome within seven days,
please send a query to Imakwela@judiciary.org.za or contact me on 012 315 7467.

We trust that you will find the above in order.

Kind Regards,

Lesibana Makwela

Secretary to the Honourable Madam Justice Mahosi J
Room 2.7, High Court of Pretoria
Lmakwela@judiciary.org.za

Tel: 012 315 7467
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IN THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

(GAUTENG DIVISION PRETORIA)

(UNOPPOSED MATTERS UPLOADED ON CASELINES)

27 MAY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE JANSE VAN NIEWENHUIZEN J

1. FNB BANKLTD

2. FNB BANKLTD

3. FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

4. FIRSTRAND MORTGAGE

5. HBIRD

6. NEDBANKLTD

7. SB GUAANTEE

8. SB GUARANTEE

9. STD BANKLTD

10. SINBU INDUSTRIAL

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

E R SIHLANGU+1

L N BIYELA

M N CHAUKE

D SEWAHODIMO

MIN OF POLICE

O K MOKOENA

D T GUMBI

SZITHA

D F THOMAS

ROZESS SUPPLIES

112104/23

113940/23

105812/23

089735/23

067488/23

019127/23

069487/23

038222/23

032294/22

117268/23



11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

21.

22.

KLEINFONTEIN AANDELEBLOK VS

M J BEKKER+1

MOGALE CITY+1

PAULSTAT LTD

P MAHADEO

T NKABINDE

B/C OF PARK CRESCENT

BUSINESS ZONE LTD

WATERLAKE FARM HOME ASS

A MKHOSANA

STD BANK LTD

PLUS 94 RESEARCH

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

H P STEYN

ROULETI INVESTMENTS

D DIALE+5

PLUSH PROJECTS

FUTURE HOME LTD

J HRABIE+1

L LETSOALO

LEE MAR PROPERTIES

WATERLAKE RESIDENCE

RAF

SPAREFOOT STORAGE

N UDEMBA

064435/23

112225/23

057557/22

004104/24

113946/23

054552/22

086140/23

008877/24

046974/23

009594/22

129686/23

115047/23



23.

24,

25.

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

31.

EX PARTE: M MULLER

BMW FINANCIAL

STD BANK LTD

SALPC

FNB BANK LTD

NINAPARK HOME ASS

D J VILIOEN

STD BANK LTD

B/C OF CALAIS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

T MKHWANAZI

E A MOKOELE

C RBRONNER

B J MITRI

K'S MASHILO+1

RAF

CORPORATE STRUCTURAL+1

N M ZIKALALA

015600/24

000541/24

16403/22

38436/21

39914/20

836/20

40223/21

53038/20

40816/20

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

32. AFRICAN PAPER PRODUCT

33.

FNB BANK LTD

VS

VS

NDPP

D MNISI

129629/23

113635/23



34. SB GUARANTEE VS S MTSHALI 038845/22

27 MAY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE SWANEPOEL J

35. ABSA TRUST LTD VS RAF 021685/24

36. C WILSNACH VS RAF 020980/24

37. C WILSNACH VS RAF 021305/24



38.

39.

40.

41.

42.

43.

44,

45.

46.

47.

48.

49.

50.

MOYO BUSINESS

O MPANDE

EX PARTE: ST MAHLANGU

ABSA BANK LTD

B HE+5

BEAU RIVAGE HOME ASS

BPOPF

CITY OF TSHWANE

P NGCOBO

SUPERGROUP TRADING

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

KWAMHLANGA POULTRY

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

J M BESTER

RAF

M S APHANE

MIN OF HOME AFFAIRS

S B MATHENJWA

H BARWISE

NYELETI CONSULTING

RAF

ARRIE NEL PHARMACY

S MARTINUS

C G LOUW

THOMABUTIJHA FARMING

128877/23

029935/22

020641/24

060719/22

024556/23

058379/23

003808/24

082636/23

026467/23

030041/23

095440/23

B6162/23

13841/22



51.

52.

53.

54,

55.

56.

57.

58.

59.

60.

61.

62.

63.

SALPC

SB GUARANTEE

SALPC

R B MASENYA

C S KGWADI

ABSA BANK LTD

NEBANK LTD

ABSA BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

PLUMBLINK SA LTD

LARUSH PROJECTS

EX PARTE: D AHIR

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

D NEL

M C DLAMINI

L S MAKIN

RAF

L M KGWADI+2

J M PILLAY

A P MOLOKO

JF MASHIMBYE+1

C ELAND+1

C MARUBINI

R SMITH+4

AFRICAN MODULAR

31420/21

086533/23

31425/21

62646/20

80750/19

B2584/23

5516/22

132276/23

47211/21

050135/23

118361/23

34591/22

048807/24



64. EX PARTE: R OOSTHUYSEN 047513/24

65. SALPC VS S DLULA 51194/21

66. STD BANK LTD VS E QUAGRAINE 035375/23

BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

67. ABSA BANK LTD VS M N LUKE 051015/22

68. FNB BANK LTD VS O G LOJANE 074703/23

69. FNB BANK LTD VS G S MAKAMBENI 073512/23



27 MAY 2024

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE MAHOSI J

70.

71.

72.

73.

74.

75.

76.

C F TEUFEL

RUBICON TRUST LTD

CONSUMER IT LTD

DALUCON REFRIGERATION

D KOCH+3

ELLOTTINO

GENFIN LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

DG HOME AFFAIRS

RAF

A NEL

KOJOMODULAR

MASTER OF COURT,PTA

G LOTTINO

T O MABOHO

100887/23

021012/24

020750/24

044770/23

116766/23

031844/23

111073/23



77.

78.

79.

80.

81.

82.

83.

84.

85.

86.

87.

88.

89.

GENFIN LTD

VS

IMPUMEMELO MANUFACTURING

JK DEVELOPMENTC CC

MERCEDES-BENZ

CHANGING TIDES

WATERFALL ESTATE

ABSA BANK LTD

NEDBANK LTD

SB GUARANTEE

SALPC

NEDBANK LTD

FNB BANK LTD

G L WIBLIN+1

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

TTM TRADING

VS L L ISHERWOOD

MAKHUMA CONSULTING

RAJA-RAJA PROPERTY

T MALEKA

N NEMUKULA

M J MABASO+1

T M MAPHAKA

A B NGOMA

B DUBE

C NYELI

LS NCUBE

MIN OF POLICE+1

111191/23

079145/23

123216/23

37956/21

045347/22

10792/20

124563/23

76804/18

043845/23

40728/21

18474/22

070285/23

34545/22



90.

91.

92.

93.

94.

95.

96.

97.

98.

99.

NEDBANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

M M KHOBO

FNB BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

STD BANK LTD

NOCROS SA LTD

J M GELDENHUYS

STD BANK LTD

J H RABIE

100. EX PARTE: A M KNOETZE

101. EX PARTE:J STRYDOM

102. YESHIL GROUP LTD

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

VS

TSEBE

SW MOLEFE+1

DG HOME AFFAIRS

KATHWALA

M A KOLANISI

KWALUHLANGA TRADING

SEAGENG BUSINESS

RAF

R A ALLAMBY+1

RAF

MIN OF MINERAL RESOURCES

15429/22

86960/19

49911/19

18347/20

60239/21

057577/23

044318/22

61306/20

732/21

12672/22

027272/24

047166/24

118293/23



BY THE TIME THIS ROLL WAS FINALISED THE UNDERMENTIONED COURT ONLINE

MATTERS WERE NOT DISPLAYING DOCUMENT ON CASELINE

103. SAVYON BUILDING VS M T MACHEBE 124677/23

104. SAVYON BUILDING VS T CKHOSA 124673/23

105. VUSELELA INVESTMENTS VS SELLMOK LTD 004757/24



